

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(1)
Project Name: SEVENMILE-GOOSEBERRY

State: UT
County: SEVEIER
FISHLAKE NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: FHWA Utah Division Office
By: Richard Laubsch
Date: 07/03/02

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Lee Ann Bush

Title: A/E Contract Specialist Date: 07/09/2002

Contract Awarded to: Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc. Date: 07/22/2002

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc. 2250 W. Center Bldg #2 Springville, UT 84663	10,123,000.00	
Granite Construction Company of Uta P.O. Box 50085 Watsonville, CA 95077-5085	11,350,305.00	
American Civil Constructors 4901 S. Windermere Littleton, CO 80120	12,392,416.00	
Armendariz Construction Company 80 1840 Lane Delta, CO 81416	13,549,000.00	
Interstate Rock Products, Inc. 42 South 8500 West, Suite 201 Hurricane, UT 84737	13,596,214.00	
LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan P.O. Box 248 Logan, UT 84323-0248	13,682,961.40	
W.W. Clyde & Company P.O. Box 350 Springville, UT 84663	13,795,942.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(1)
Project Name: SEVENMILE-GOOSEBERRY

State: UT
County: SEVEIER
FISHLAKE NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: FHWA Utah Division Office
By: Richard Laubsch
Date: 07/03/02

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Steve Manning Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 491660 Redding, CA 96049	14,389,739.00	
Frehner Construction Company, Inc 2319 S. Foothill Drive #130 Salt Lake City, UT 84109	16,410,410.00	
Engineer's Estimate	13,473,068.34	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(1)
 Project Name: SEVENMILE-GOOSEBERRY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	ALL	810,633.50	810,633.50
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		1,036,719.00	1,036,719.00
		American Civil Constructors		900,000.00	900,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		1,178,653.70	1,178,653.70
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		971,599.00	971,599.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		790,000.00	790,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		780,209.00	780,209.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		780,000.00	780,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		1,640,000.00	1,640,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		998,000.00	998,000.00
15202	km	Slope, reference, and clearing and grubbing stakes			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	22.200	1,500.00	33,300.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		1,800.00	39,960.00
		American Civil Constructors		2,000.00	44,400.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		1,600.00	35,520.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		1,550.00	34,410.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		1,600.00	35,520.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		1,800.00	39,960.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		1,610.00	35,742.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		3,000.00	66,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,571.33	34,883.53
15203	km	Centerline re-establishment			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	22.200	1,050.00	23,310.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		900.00	19,980.00
		American Civil Constructors		1,300.00	28,860.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		1,100.00	24,420.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		165.00	3,663.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		1,105.00	24,531.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		740.00	16,428.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		1,610.00	35,742.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		1,000.00	22,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		492.00	10,922.40
15204	Each	Drainage structure survey and staking			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	207	245.00	50,715.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		325.00	67,275.00
		American Civil Constructors		320.00	66,240.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		260.00	53,820.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		280.00	57,960.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(1)
 Project Name: SEVENMILE-GOOSEBERRY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		260.00	53,820.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		400.00	82,800.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		250.00	51,750.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		350.00	72,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	25,875.00
15204A	Each	Concrete box culvert layout and control			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	2	950.00	1,900.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		1,600.00	3,200.00
		American Civil Constructors		1,300.00	2,600.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		1,000.00	2,000.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		2,760.00	5,520.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		1,004.00	2,008.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		1,325.00	2,650.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		1,500.00	3,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		2,000.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,206.25	4,412.50
15205	LPSM	Bridge survey and staking			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	ALL	9,700.00	9,700.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		3,000.00	3,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		13,000.00	13,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		10,300.00	10,300.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		13,270.00	13,270.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		10,300.00	10,300.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		5,300.00	5,300.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		9,800.00	9,800.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		50,000.00	50,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13,500.00	13,500.00
15207	km	Grade finishing stakes			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	44.400	750.00	33,300.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		1,400.00	62,160.00
		American Civil Constructors		930.00	41,292.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		800.00	35,520.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		1,670.00	74,148.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		800.00	35,520.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		2,900.00	128,760.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		800.00	35,520.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		1,000.00	44,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,169.92	96,344.45

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(1)
 Project Name: SEVENMILE-GOOSEBERRY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15209	Hour	Miscellaneous survey and staking			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	400	83.00	33,200.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		100.00	40,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		100.00	40,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		88.00	35,200.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		136.00	54,400.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		88.00	35,200.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		80.00	32,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		90.00	36,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		90.00	36,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		127.91	51,164.00
15210	LPSM	Miscellaneous survey and staking			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	ALL	20,700.00	20,700.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		30,000.00	30,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		30,000.00	30,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		22,000.00	22,000.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		75,200.00	75,200.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		22,000.00	22,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		9,550.00	9,550.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		25,000.00	25,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		55,000.00	55,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,000.00	15,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	ALL	296,000.00	296,000.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		365,000.00	365,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		210,000.00	210,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		249,700.00	249,700.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		260,000.00	260,000.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		440,000.00	440,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		213,000.00	213,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		55,000.00	55,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		511,025.00	511,025.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		330,000.00	330,000.00
15501	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	ALL	1,000.00	1,000.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		10,000.00	10,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		9,000.00	9,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		16,500.00	16,500.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		10,000.00	10,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(1)
 Project Name: SEVENMILE-GOOSEBERRY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		5,000.00	5,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		2,300.00	2,300.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		40,000.00	40,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		100,000.00	100,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	3,000.00
15703	m	Silt fence on schedule			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	15,000	6.75	101,250.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		5.00	75,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		5.50	82,500.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		6.65	99,750.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		9.95	149,250.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		7.15	107,250.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		8.30	124,500.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		8.00	120,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		12.00	180,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	75,000.00
15707	m	Temporary culvert pipe			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	70	350.00	24,500.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		200.00	14,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		300.00	21,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		705.00	49,350.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		167.00	11,690.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		430.00	30,100.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		110.00	7,700.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		200.00	14,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		550.00	38,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	10,500.00
15708	Each	Bales straw			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	430	100.00	43,000.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		55.00	23,650.00
		American Civil Constructors		14.00	6,020.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		15.00	6,450.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		35.00	15,050.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		15.00	6,450.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		17.50	7,525.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		10.00	4,300.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		65.00	27,950.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17.04	7,327.20

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(1)
 Project Name: SEVENMILE-GOOSEBERRY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15709	Each	Check dams			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	40	280.00	11,200.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		100.00	4,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		100.00	4,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		880.00	35,200.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		185.00	7,400.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		150.00	6,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		150.00	6,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		100.00	4,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		275.00	11,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		280.86	11,234.40
15730	m	Coir logs			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	15	52.00	780.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		100.00	1,500.00
		American Civil Constructors		46.00	690.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		55.00	825.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		83.00	1,245.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		100.00	1,500.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		88.00	1,320.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		100.00	1,500.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		80.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	3,000.00
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	30.0	1,600.00	48,000.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		7,500.00	225,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		3,100.00	93,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		6,435.00	193,050.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		5,530.00	165,900.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		8,800.00	264,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		9,375.00	281,250.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		7,800.00	234,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		10,000.00	300,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,087.49	92,624.70
20301C	Each	Removal of gates			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	13	105.00	1,365.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		300.00	3,900.00
		American Civil Constructors		120.00	1,560.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		110.00	1,430.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		25.00	325.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(1)
 Project Name: SEVENMILE-GOOSEBERRY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		110.00	1,430.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		125.00	1,625.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		200.00	2,600.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		225.00	2,925.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	3,250.00
20301CA	Each	Removal of cattleguard			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	4	620.00	2,480.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		600.00	2,400.00
		American Civil Constructors		1,000.00	4,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		990.00	3,960.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		780.00	3,120.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		1,000.00	4,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		1,300.00	5,200.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		900.00	3,600.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		1,200.00	4,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	8,000.00
20301CG	Each	Removal of road closure gate			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	3	260.00	780.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		300.00	900.00
		American Civil Constructors		300.00	900.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		275.00	825.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		25.00	75.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		750.00	2,250.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		330.00	990.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		20.00	60.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		230.00	690.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		525.00	1,575.00
20301G	Each	Removal of box culverts			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	2	4,000.00	8,000.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		1,000.00	2,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		2,200.00	4,400.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		13,750.00	27,500.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		6,000.00	12,000.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		3,500.00	7,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		3,300.00	6,600.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		11,500.00	23,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		15,000.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,500.00	13,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(1)
 Project Name: SEVENMILE-GOOSEBERRY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20302H	m	Removal of pipe culvert			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	1,540	30.00	46,200.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		10.00	15,400.00
		American Civil Constructors		21.00	32,340.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		22.80	35,112.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		50.00	77,000.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		50.00	77,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		36.00	55,440.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		38.00	58,520.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		50.00	77,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.50	19,250.00
20302V	m	Removal of fence			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	5,820	3.60	20,952.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		2.00	11,640.00
		American Civil Constructors		2.50	14,550.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		2.45	14,259.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		1.85	10,767.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		3.85	22,407.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		2.75	16,005.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		2.00	11,640.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		2.00	11,640.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	29,100.00
20302W	m	Removal of guardrail			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	38	7.00	266.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		10.00	380.00
		American Civil Constructors		8.00	304.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		7.65	290.70
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		55.50	2,109.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		15.00	570.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		30.00	1,140.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		20.00	760.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		10.00	380.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.50	323.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	365,000	3.47	1,266,550.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		4.35	1,587,750.00
		American Civil Constructors		4.50	1,642,500.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		7.30	2,664,500.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		7.35	2,682,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(1)
 Project Name: SEVENMILE-GOOSEBERRY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		6.75	2,463,750.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		8.18	2,985,700.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		5.35	1,952,750.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		7.75	2,828,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.39	1,967,350.00
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	21,000	3.47	72,870.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		7.00	147,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		6.00	126,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		10.50	220,500.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		5.70	119,700.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		7.25	152,250.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		7.80	163,800.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		6.00	126,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		20.00	420,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.73	141,330.00
20417	m3	Channel excavation			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	2,000	3.80	7,600.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		5.00	10,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		5.00	10,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		13.95	27,900.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		5.90	11,800.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		7.50	15,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		13.50	27,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		10.00	20,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		7.00	14,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.25	10,500.00
20429	m	Grade ditch			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	1,130	5.00	5,650.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		6.00	6,780.00
		American Civil Constructors		25.00	28,250.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		17.40	19,662.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		6.10	6,893.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		4.00	4,520.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		4.70	5,311.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		10.00	11,300.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		7.50	8,475.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.69	7,559.70

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(1)
 Project Name: SEVENMILE-GOOSEBERRY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20801	m3	Structure excavation			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	1,520	5.70	8,664.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		20.00	30,400.00
		American Civil Constructors		40.00	60,800.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		15.60	23,712.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		12.00	18,240.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		15.00	22,800.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		11.80	17,936.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		45.00	68,400.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		35.00	53,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.73	11,749.60
20802	m3	Foundation fill			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	340	8.00	2,720.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		22.00	7,480.00
		American Civil Constructors		50.00	17,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		42.60	14,484.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		20.00	6,800.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		50.00	17,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		46.00	15,640.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		60.00	20,400.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		35.00	11,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		26.10	8,874.00
20803	m3	Structural backfill			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	160	27.00	4,320.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		55.00	8,800.00
		American Civil Constructors		50.00	8,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		40.70	6,512.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		20.00	3,200.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		50.00	8,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		46.00	7,360.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		60.00	9,600.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		60.00	9,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	3,200.00
21101	m2	Roadway obliteration			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	13,000.0	1.00	13,000.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		1.00	13,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		2.00	26,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		1.80	23,400.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		0.75	9,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(1)
 Project Name: SEVENMILE-GOOSEBERRY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		1.75	22,750.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		4.00	52,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		2.00	26,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		1.50	19,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.00	117,000.00
25101A	m3	Placed riprap class 1			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	2,750	21.00	57,750.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		36.00	99,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		45.00	123,750.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		42.90	117,975.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		45.00	123,750.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		45.00	123,750.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		24.00	66,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		40.00	110,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		55.00	151,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	123,750.00
25101B	m3	Placed riprap class 2			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	3,350	25.00	83,750.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		37.00	123,950.00
		American Civil Constructors		45.00	150,750.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		45.10	151,085.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		45.00	150,750.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		45.00	150,750.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		37.00	123,950.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		40.00	134,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		60.00	201,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.32	185,322.00
25101C	m3	Placed riprap class 3			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	1,900	29.00	55,100.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		38.00	72,200.00
		American Civil Constructors		45.00	85,500.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		46.20	87,780.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		45.60	86,640.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		45.00	85,500.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		37.00	70,300.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		40.00	76,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		67.00	127,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		61.75	117,325.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(1)
 Project Name: SEVENMILE-GOOSEBERRY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25101D	m3	Placed riprap class 4			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	400	31.00	12,400.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		45.00	18,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		45.00	18,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		49.50	19,800.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		50.00	20,000.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		45.00	18,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		40.00	16,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		40.00	16,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		64.00	25,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	30,000.00
25101E	m3	Placed riprap class 5			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	800	36.00	28,800.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		45.00	36,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		45.00	36,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		51.70	41,360.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		53.00	42,400.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		45.00	36,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		54.00	43,200.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		40.00	32,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		65.00	52,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		99.90	79,920.00
25101G	m3	Placed riprap class 7			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	1,700	36.00	61,200.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		45.00	76,500.00
		American Civil Constructors		45.00	76,500.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		60.50	102,850.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		56.00	95,200.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		45.00	76,500.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		58.00	98,600.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		40.00	68,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		68.00	115,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		107.27	182,359.00
25108AA	m3	Placed boulder 900 mm - 1200 mm diameter			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	220	60.00	13,200.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		50.00	11,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		75.00	16,500.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		185.90	40,898.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		115.00	25,300.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(1)
 Project Name: SEVENMILE-GOOSEBERRY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		75.00	16,500.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		120.00	26,400.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		80.00	17,600.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		125.00	27,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		105.00	23,100.00
25112A	m	Riprap ditch, class 1			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	6,400	8.00	51,200.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		38.00	243,200.00
		American Civil Constructors		40.00	256,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		42.90	274,560.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		53.00	339,200.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		37.25	238,400.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		46.00	294,400.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		75.00	480,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		45.00	288,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		41.25	264,000.00
25112B	m	Riprap ditch, class 2			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	1,580	40.00	63,200.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		80.00	126,400.00
		American Civil Constructors		60.00	94,800.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		42.90	67,782.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		53.00	83,740.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		42.00	66,360.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		30.00	47,400.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		75.00	118,500.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		74.00	116,920.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		38.40	60,672.00
25202A	t	Special rock embankment, mechanically-placed			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	2,280	13.00	29,640.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		20.00	45,600.00
		American Civil Constructors		25.00	57,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		37.40	85,272.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		28.00	63,840.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		56.00	127,680.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		45.00	102,600.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		30.00	68,400.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		56.00	127,680.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		29.50	67,260.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(1)
 Project Name: SEVENMILE-GOOSEBERRY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30101	t	Aggregate base			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	89,000	10.00	890,000.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		8.00	712,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		16.00	1,424,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		15.40	1,370,600.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		12.50	1,112,500.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		12.00	1,068,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		12.05	1,072,450.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		17.00	1,513,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		14.50	1,290,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.54	1,116,060.00
30101ZA	t	Aggregate base for roadway maintenance			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	5,000	11.00	55,000.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		8.00	40,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		16.00	80,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		18.45	92,250.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		16.50	82,500.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		15.50	77,500.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		11.00	55,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		17.00	85,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		14.50	72,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14.00	70,000.00
30104A	t	Subbase grading A			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	400	15.00	6,000.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		25.00	10,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		24.00	9,600.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		21.75	8,700.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		17.75	7,100.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		18.00	7,200.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		15.00	6,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		22.00	8,800.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		30.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.42	4,968.00
30303QP	km	Road reconditioning, pulverize 200 mm depth			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	6.370	39,000.00	248,430.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		16,000.00	101,920.00
		American Civil Constructors		25,000.00	159,250.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		8,250.00	52,552.50
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		22,000.00	140,140.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(1)
 Project Name: SEVENMILE-GOOSEBERRY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		39,000.00	248,430.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		21,000.00	133,770.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		8,000.00	50,960.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		27,000.00	171,990.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		27,025.00	172,149.25
40103PGDE	t	Asphalt cement grade PG 64-34			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	2,500	310.00	775,000.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		260.00	650,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		335.00	837,500.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		333.50	833,750.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		312.00	780,000.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		186.00	465,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		1.00	2,500.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		340.00	850,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		275.00	687,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		280.00	700,000.00
40105C	t	Antistrip additive type 3			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	500	155.00	77,500.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		125.00	62,500.00
		American Civil Constructors		160.00	80,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		165.00	82,500.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		154.00	77,000.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		141.00	70,500.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		156.00	78,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		175.00	87,500.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		140.00	70,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		143.26	71,630.00
40106	t	Superpave asphalt concrete pavement , 12.5 mm or 19 mm nominal maximum size aggregate equals type II pavement smoothness incentive.			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	41,500	22.00	913,000.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		25.00	1,037,500.00
		American Civil Constructors		23.00	954,500.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		23.30	966,950.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		21.75	902,625.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		27.00	1,120,500.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		41.30	1,713,950.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		43.00	1,784,500.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		25.00	1,037,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		32.83	1,362,445.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(1)
 Project Name: SEVENMILE-GOOSEBERRY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40201	t	Minor hot asphalt concrete			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	7,000	56.00	392,000.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		40.00	280,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		42.00	294,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		42.20	295,400.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		39.50	276,500.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		64.00	448,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		53.00	371,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		48.00	336,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		52.00	364,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	315,000.00
40205	t	Minor hot asphalt concrete for pavement repair			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	1,000	60.00	60,000.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		55.00	55,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		45.00	45,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		46.30	46,300.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		43.50	43,500.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		70.00	70,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		56.00	56,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		55.00	55,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		80.00	80,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	60,000.00
41101MB	t	Prime coat grade MC-70			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	90	420.00	37,800.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		500.00	45,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		460.00	41,400.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		450.00	40,500.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		418.00	37,620.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		590.00	53,100.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		390.00	35,100.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		490.00	44,100.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		450.00	40,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		269.91	24,291.90
41103	t	Blotter			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	1,820	16.75	30,485.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		10.00	18,200.00
		American Civil Constructors		19.00	34,580.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		17.60	32,032.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		16.50	30,030.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(1)
 Project Name: SEVENMILE-GOOSEBERRY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		25.00	45,500.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		12.00	21,840.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		20.00	36,400.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		14.50	26,390.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		24.99	45,481.80
41201CM	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1, CSS-1h, SS-1, or SS-1h			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	50	280.00	14,000.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		50.00	2,500.00
		American Civil Constructors		300.00	15,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		300.00	15,000.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		281.00	14,050.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		375.00	18,750.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		240.00	12,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		312.00	15,600.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		230.00	11,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		334.27	16,713.50
55201A	m3	Structural concrete class A (AE)			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	240	600.00	144,000.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		500.00	120,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		550.00	132,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		440.00	105,600.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		720.00	172,800.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		628.00	150,720.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		596.00	143,040.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		800.00	192,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		550.00	132,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		785.00	188,400.00
55202AB	m3	Structural concrete class A (AE) for box culvert and/or wingwalls			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	530	300.00	159,000.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		550.00	291,500.00
		American Civil Constructors		700.00	371,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		475.00	251,750.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		390.00	206,700.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		375.00	198,750.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		512.00	271,360.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		420.00	222,600.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		550.00	291,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		675.00	357,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(1)
 Project Name: SEVENMILE-GOOSEBERRY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55301AF	Each	Precast, prestressed concrete structural members, AASHTO type VI, length = 43.7 m			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	5	40,000.00	200,000.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		42,000.00	210,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		64,400.00	322,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		43,700.00	218,500.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		49,500.00	247,500.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		43,000.00	215,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		44,650.00	223,250.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		45,000.00	225,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		70,000.00	350,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		52,800.00	264,000.00
55401	kg	Reinforcing steel			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	77,720	1.15	89,378.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		1.15	89,378.00
		American Civil Constructors		1.50	116,580.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		1.15	89,378.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		1.45	112,694.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		1.27	98,704.40
		W.W. Clyde & Company		1.00	77,720.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		2.00	155,440.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		1.50	116,580.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.33	103,367.60
55402	kg	Epoxy coated reinforcing steel			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	24,900	1.50	37,350.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		1.80	44,820.00
		American Civil Constructors		1.80	44,820.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		1.75	43,575.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		2.10	52,290.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		1.85	46,065.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		1.40	34,860.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		2.00	49,800.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		2.00	49,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.01	50,049.00
55601A	m	Concrete bridge railing			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	115	220.00	25,300.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		140.00	16,100.00
		American Civil Constructors		280.00	32,200.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		220.00	25,300.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		360.00	41,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(1)
 Project Name: SEVENMILE-GOOSEBERRY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		312.00	35,880.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		400.00	46,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		300.00	34,500.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		230.00	26,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	23,000.00
56501N	m	Drilled shafts, 750 mm diameter			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	205	610.00	125,050.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		240.00	49,200.00
		American Civil Constructors		500.00	102,500.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		595.00	121,975.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		430.00	88,150.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		382.00	78,310.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		435.00	89,175.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		285.00	58,425.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		500.00	102,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	71,750.00
56501SL	m	Secant piles 760 mm diameter, lean			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	36	600.00	21,600.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		320.00	11,520.00
		American Civil Constructors		250.00	9,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		460.00	16,560.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		400.00	14,400.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		375.00	13,500.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		383.00	13,788.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		378.00	13,608.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		350.00	12,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	16,200.00
56501SS	m	Secant piles 760 mm diameter, structural			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	96	600.00	57,600.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		250.00	24,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		325.00	31,200.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		520.00	49,920.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		345.00	33,120.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		312.00	29,952.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		298.00	28,608.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		264.00	25,344.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		400.00	38,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		550.00	52,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(1)
 Project Name: SEVENMILE-GOOSEBERRY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
56505	Each	Crosshole sonic logging			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	31	1,150.00	35,650.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		1,000.00	31,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		1,500.00	46,500.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		1,200.00	37,200.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		750.00	23,250.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		650.00	20,150.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		1,100.00	34,100.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		1,140.00	35,340.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		1,300.00	40,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	31,000.00
56506	m	Coring/pressure grouting			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	31	350.00	10,850.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		200.00	6,200.00
		American Civil Constructors		2,200.00	68,200.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		360.00	11,160.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		400.00	12,400.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		350.00	10,850.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		320.00	9,920.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		540.00	16,740.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		400.00	12,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		310.00	9,610.00
60101	m3	Concrete			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	280	670.00	187,600.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		500.00	140,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		550.00	154,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		520.00	145,600.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		785.00	219,800.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		684.00	191,520.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		780.00	218,400.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		750.00	210,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		850.00	238,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		653.78	183,058.40
60201H	m	300 mm pipe culvert			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	30	110.00	3,300.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		100.00	3,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		100.00	3,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		45.00	1,350.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		130.00	3,900.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(1)
 Project Name: SEVENMILE-GOOSEBERRY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		102.00	3,060.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		128.00	3,840.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		180.00	5,400.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		210.00	6,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.30	2,409.00
60201M	m	600 mm pipe culvert			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	2,580	100.00	258,000.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		115.00	296,700.00
		American Civil Constructors		120.00	309,600.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		80.30	207,174.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		165.00	425,700.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		174.00	448,920.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		178.00	459,240.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		244.00	629,520.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		175.00	451,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		148.77	383,826.60
60201P	m	900 mm pipe culvert			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	820	130.00	106,600.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		140.00	114,800.00
		American Civil Constructors		180.00	147,600.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		114.50	93,890.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		220.00	180,400.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		244.00	200,080.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		280.00	229,600.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		290.00	237,800.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		240.00	196,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		230.14	188,714.80
60201R	m	1200 mm pipe culvert			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	310	168.00	52,080.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		185.00	57,350.00
		American Civil Constructors		220.00	68,200.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		166.00	51,460.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		365.00	113,150.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		345.00	106,950.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		435.00	134,850.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		540.00	167,400.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		290.00	89,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		272.20	84,382.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(1)
 Project Name: SEVENMILE-GOOSEBERRY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201T	m	1500 mm pipe culvert			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	120	230.00	27,600.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		225.00	27,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		300.00	36,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		250.00	30,000.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		460.00	55,200.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		443.50	53,220.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		505.00	60,600.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		660.00	79,200.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		410.00	49,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		336.67	40,400.40
60206H	Each	End section for 300 mm pipe culvert			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	6	300.00	1,800.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		225.00	1,350.00
		American Civil Constructors		170.00	1,020.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		175.00	1,050.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		450.00	2,700.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		100.00	600.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		271.00	1,626.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		180.00	1,080.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		350.00	2,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		167.00	1,002.00
60206M	Each	End section for 600 mm pipe culvert			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	299	450.00	134,550.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		235.00	70,265.00
		American Civil Constructors		200.00	59,800.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		231.00	69,069.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		450.00	134,550.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		215.00	64,285.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		350.00	104,650.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		245.00	73,255.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		350.00	104,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		230.27	68,850.73
60206P	Each	End section for 900 mm pipe culvert			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	70	710.00	49,700.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		450.00	31,500.00
		American Civil Constructors		400.00	28,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		286.00	20,020.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		660.00	46,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(1)
 Project Name: SEVENMILE-GOOSEBERRY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		482.00	33,740.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		770.00	53,900.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		290.00	20,300.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		600.00	42,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		487.33	34,113.10
60206R	Each	End section for 1200 mm pipe culvert			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	2	1,020.00	2,040.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		1,000.00	2,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		1,000.00	2,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		825.00	1,650.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		1,110.00	2,220.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		904.00	1,808.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		1,650.00	3,300.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		420.00	840.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		1,000.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		653.50	1,307.00
60209H	Each	Elbow, 300 mm			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	3	500.00	1,500.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		125.00	375.00
		American Civil Constructors		200.00	600.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		44.00	132.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		500.00	1,500.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		162.00	486.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		50.00	150.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		80.00	240.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		300.00	900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		190.00	570.00
60209M	Each	Elbow, 600 mm			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	19	490.00	9,310.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		150.00	2,850.00
		American Civil Constructors		250.00	4,750.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		77.00	1,463.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		550.00	10,450.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		244.00	4,636.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		85.00	1,615.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		120.00	2,280.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		340.00	6,460.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		375.00	7,125.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(1)
 Project Name: SEVENMILE-GOOSEBERRY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60209P	Each	Elbow, 900 mm			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	5	575.00	2,875.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		200.00	1,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		300.00	1,500.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		88.00	440.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		650.00	3,250.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		326.00	1,630.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		140.00	700.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		500.00	2,500.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		370.00	1,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		550.00	2,750.00
60506FP	m	150 mm perforated collector pipe			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	2,280	20.00	45,600.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		40.00	91,200.00
		American Civil Constructors		24.00	54,720.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		21.00	47,880.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		46.00	104,880.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		52.60	119,928.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		104.00	237,120.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		130.00	296,400.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		50.00	114,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		36.00	82,080.00
60506GP	m	200 mm perforated collector pipe			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	400	24.00	9,600.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		50.00	20,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		27.00	10,800.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		26.50	10,600.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		52.00	20,800.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		283.00	113,200.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		255.00	102,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		135.00	54,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		55.00	22,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	28,000.00
60507F	m	150 mm outlet pipe			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	1,070	14.00	14,980.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		20.00	21,400.00
		American Civil Constructors		20.00	21,400.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		21.00	22,470.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		20.00	21,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(1)
 Project Name: SEVENMILE-GOOSEBERRY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		28.00	29,960.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		35.00	37,450.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		120.00	128,400.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		30.00	32,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		46.90	50,183.00
60507G	m	200 mm outlet pipe			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	170	14.00	2,380.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		25.00	4,250.00
		American Civil Constructors		22.00	3,740.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		26.50	4,505.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		20.00	3,400.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		33.00	5,610.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		38.00	6,460.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		125.00	21,250.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		27.00	4,590.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	11,050.00
60508	m3	Grannular backfill			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	13,310	11.50	153,065.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		25.00	332,750.00
		American Civil Constructors		24.00	319,440.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		20.90	278,179.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		21.00	279,510.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		42.50	565,675.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		15.00	199,650.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		32.70	435,237.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		27.00	359,370.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.50	246,235.00
60601	Each	Spillway assembly			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	3	400.00	1,200.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		3,000.00	9,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		1,000.00	3,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		550.00	1,650.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		750.00	2,250.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		500.00	1,500.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		2,700.00	8,100.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		500.00	1,500.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		500.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,469.44	4,408.32

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(1)
 Project Name: SEVENMILE-GOOSEBERRY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60602H	Each	Pipe anchor assembly, 300 mm			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	4	300.00	1,200.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		700.00	2,800.00
		American Civil Constructors		200.00	800.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		275.00	1,100.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		280.00	1,120.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		303.00	1,212.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		156.00	624.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		190.00	760.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		500.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		169.88	679.52
60901M	m	Portland cement concrete curb, 125 mm depth			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	40	50.00	2,000.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		100.00	4,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		50.00	2,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		82.50	3,300.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		50.00	2,000.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		75.00	3,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		70.00	2,800.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		145.00	5,800.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		60.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	2,000.00
60905K	m	Asphalt concrete curb, 100 mm depth			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	420	14.00	5,880.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		15.00	6,300.00
		American Civil Constructors		14.50	6,090.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		14.50	6,090.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		14.50	6,090.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		13.00	5,460.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		7.50	3,150.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		19.00	7,980.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		16.00	6,720.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.50	4,410.00
60905N	m	Asphalt concrete curb, 150 mm depth			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	7,450	14.00	104,300.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		17.00	126,650.00
		American Civil Constructors		14.60	108,770.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		14.60	108,770.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		14.50	108,025.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(1)
 Project Name: SEVENMILE-GOOSEBERRY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		13.00	96,850.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		10.00	74,500.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		4.00	29,800.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		16.00	119,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.74	72,563.00
60909A	Each	Wheelstop (concrete)			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	45	61.00	2,745.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		45.00	2,025.00
		American Civil Constructors		100.00	4,500.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		78.00	3,510.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		51.00	2,295.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		73.00	3,285.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		39.00	1,755.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		90.00	4,050.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		65.00	2,925.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	4,050.00
61401	m3	Lean concrete backfill			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	280	100.00	28,000.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		175.00	49,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		130.00	36,400.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		126.00	35,280.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		50.00	14,000.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		215.00	60,200.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		130.00	36,400.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		138.00	38,640.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		125.00	35,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	16,800.00
61701DDAB	m	Guardrail system G4, type 4, class A (wood posts)			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	1,580	46.00	72,680.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		52.00	82,160.00
		American Civil Constructors		56.00	88,480.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		53.00	83,740.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		48.00	75,840.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		52.70	83,266.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		48.00	75,840.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		48.00	75,840.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		52.00	82,160.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		56.89	89,886.20

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(1)
 Project Name: SEVENMILE-GOOSEBERRY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61702D	Each	Terminal section type G4-BAT			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	1	725.00	725.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		1,700.00	1,700.00
		American Civil Constructors		1,000.00	1,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		682.00	682.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		1,300.00	1,300.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		682.00	682.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		1,900.00	1,900.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		1,800.00	1,800.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		1,400.00	1,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	2,500.00
61702FL	Each	Terminal section type flared			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	17	1,850.00	31,450.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		1,700.00	28,900.00
		American Civil Constructors		1,800.00	30,600.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		1,540.00	26,180.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		1,800.00	30,600.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		1,540.00	26,180.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		138.00	2,346.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		1,900.00	32,300.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		2,000.00	34,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,097.05	35,649.85
61706	Each	Connection to structure			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	4	725.00	2,900.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		1,400.00	5,600.00
		American Civil Constructors		700.00	2,800.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		605.00	2,420.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		1,480.00	5,920.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		605.00	2,420.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		745.00	2,980.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		500.00	2,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		1,600.00	6,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	4,000.00
61711	m	Bridge transition railing			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	33	88.00	2,904.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		185.00	6,105.00
		American Civil Constructors		150.00	4,950.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		140.00	4,620.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		180.00	5,940.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(1)
 Project Name: SEVENMILE-GOOSEBERRY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		138.00	4,554.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		745.00	24,585.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		189.00	6,237.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		220.00	7,260.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		190.56	6,288.48
61801	m	Concrete barrier			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	140	87.00	12,180.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		100.00	14,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		100.00	14,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		100.00	14,000.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		125.00	17,500.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		90.00	12,600.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		105.00	14,700.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		135.00	18,900.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		100.00	14,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	16,800.00
61806	Each	Barrier stone			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	195	65.00	12,675.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		100.00	19,500.00
		American Civil Constructors		58.00	11,310.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		82.50	16,087.50
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		38.00	7,410.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		85.00	16,575.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		115.00	22,425.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		150.00	29,250.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		220.00	42,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		102.50	19,987.50
61901BE	m	Fence barbed wire type, 6 strand			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	10,900	6.25	68,125.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		9.00	98,100.00
		American Civil Constructors		7.20	78,480.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		5.40	58,860.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		10.00	109,000.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		6.60	71,940.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		5.20	56,680.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		10.00	109,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		10.00	109,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.65	94,285.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(1)
 Project Name: SEVENMILE-GOOSEBERRY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61901DC	m	Fence split rail type, 4 rail			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	290	33.00	9,570.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		20.00	5,800.00
		American Civil Constructors		35.50	10,295.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		33.40	9,686.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		17.00	4,930.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		20.00	5,800.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		32.00	9,280.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		20.00	5,800.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		20.00	5,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	13,050.00
61901FA	m	Fence temporary construction			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	1,000	3.15	3,150.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		6.00	6,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		3.50	3,500.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		3.75	3,750.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		5.00	5,000.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		3.30	3,300.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		3.60	3,600.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		6.00	6,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		6.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.20	5,200.00
61902BJ	Each	Gate metal type, 5400 mm width			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	22	260.00	5,720.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		305.00	6,710.00
		American Civil Constructors		500.00	11,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		320.00	7,040.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		330.00	7,260.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		275.00	6,050.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		307.00	6,754.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		500.00	11,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		340.00	7,480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	16,500.00
61902BM	Each	Gate metal type, 7200 mm width			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	4	260.00	1,040.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		350.00	1,400.00
		American Civil Constructors		600.00	2,400.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		365.00	1,460.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		390.00	1,560.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(1)
 Project Name: SEVENMILE-GOOSEBERRY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		275.00	1,100.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		350.00	1,400.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		500.00	2,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		400.00	1,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	6,000.00
61902BWE	Each	Gate barbed wire, 5-strand			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	5	260.00	1,300.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		100.00	500.00
		American Civil Constructors		200.00	1,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		165.00	825.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		55.00	275.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		275.00	1,375.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		160.00	800.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		100.00	500.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		55.00	275.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	1,250.00
61902FA	Each	Gate road closure, single			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	3	470.00	1,410.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		500.00	1,500.00
		American Civil Constructors		3,200.00	9,600.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		2,750.00	8,250.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		550.00	1,650.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		500.00	1,500.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		2,700.00	8,100.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		1,200.00	3,600.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		800.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,600.00	7,800.00
61902FB	Each	Gate road closure, double			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	2	676.00	1,352.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		1,000.00	2,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		3,800.00	7,600.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		3,520.00	7,040.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		1,110.00	2,220.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		715.00	1,430.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		3,400.00	6,800.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		1,900.00	3,800.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		1,300.00	2,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,200.00	10,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(1)
 Project Name: SEVENMILE-GOOSEBERRY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61902H	Each	Gate Utah livestock swing			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	2	260.00	520.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		1,000.00	2,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		250.00	500.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		200.00	400.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		1,110.00	2,220.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		275.00	550.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		190.00	380.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		1,500.00	3,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		1,300.00	2,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	5,000.00
61903C	Each	Cattle guard, 5.4 meter			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	10	6,100.00	61,000.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		6,700.00	67,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		7,000.00	70,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		8,470.00	84,700.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		9,725.00	97,250.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		8,500.00	85,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		6,400.00	64,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		6,140.00	61,400.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		8,000.00	80,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,625.00	56,250.00
61903F	Each	Cattle guard, 7.2 meter			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	2	7,900.00	15,800.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		9,000.00	18,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		9,000.00	18,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		10,560.00	21,120.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		14,930.00	29,860.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		11,000.00	22,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		8,400.00	16,800.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		7,000.00	14,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		10,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,500.00	15,000.00
61903K	Each	Cattle guard, 9.6 meter			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	3	10,400.00	31,200.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		11,000.00	33,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		12,500.00	37,500.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		12,100.00	36,300.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		16,510.00	49,530.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(1)
 Project Name: SEVENMILE-GOOSEBERRY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		12,500.00	37,500.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		11,250.00	33,750.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		9,500.00	28,500.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		13,000.00	39,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,166.67	30,500.01
62201AE	Hour	Dump truck, 8 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	80	63.00	5,040.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		70.00	5,600.00
		American Civil Constructors		100.00	8,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		76.00	6,080.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		70.00	5,600.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		75.00	6,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		78.00	6,240.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		80.00	6,400.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		70.00	5,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		72.67	5,813.60
62201BA	Hour	Backhoe loader, 60 liter minimum rated capacity bucket (300 mm width)			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	160	55.00	8,800.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		65.00	10,400.00
		American Civil Constructors		110.00	17,600.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		95.00	15,200.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		70.00	11,200.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		86.00	13,760.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		75.00	12,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		90.00	14,400.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		90.00	14,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	19,200.00
62201CD	Hour	Wheel loader, 2 cubic meter minimum rated capacity			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	80	96.00	7,680.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		60.00	4,800.00
		American Civil Constructors		140.00	11,200.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		120.00	9,600.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		75.00	6,000.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		105.00	8,400.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		98.00	7,840.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		110.00	8,800.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		90.00	7,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		81.76	6,540.80

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(1)
 Project Name: SEVENMILE-GOOSEBERRY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201DA	Hour	Bulldozer, 50 kW minimum flywheel power			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	80	73.00	5,840.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		65.00	5,200.00
		American Civil Constructors		150.00	12,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		125.00	10,000.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		95.00	7,600.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		125.00	10,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		72.00	5,760.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		110.00	8,800.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		100.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	11,200.00
62201DD	Hour	Bulldozer, 120 kW minimum flywheel power			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	80	140.00	11,200.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		85.00	6,800.00
		American Civil Constructors		200.00	16,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		185.00	14,800.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		160.00	12,800.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		125.00	10,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		110.00	8,800.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		150.00	12,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		150.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		178.98	14,318.40
62201M	Hour	Hydraulic excavator			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	160	100.00	16,000.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		85.00	13,600.00
		American Civil Constructors		220.00	35,200.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		125.00	20,000.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		130.00	20,800.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		110.00	17,600.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		115.00	18,400.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		150.00	24,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		125.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.50	19,280.00
62301	Hour	General labor			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	200	22.00	4,400.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		35.00	7,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		60.00	12,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		30.00	6,000.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		30.00	6,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(1)
 Project Name: SEVENMILE-GOOSEBERRY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		26.00	5,200.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		30.00	6,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		60.00	12,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		23.00	4,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.75	4,150.00
62406	m3	Placing conserved topsoil			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	54,110	2.25	121,747.50
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		4.30	232,673.00
		American Civil Constructors		4.00	216,440.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		8.16	441,537.60
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		3.90	211,029.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		5.50	297,605.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		6.70	362,537.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		1.00	54,110.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		7.50	405,825.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.44	240,248.40
62501BC	ha	Seeding, hydraulic method (cut slope)			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	8.0	1,040.00	8,320.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		2,500.00	20,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		975.00	7,800.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		1,100.00	8,800.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		1,400.00	11,200.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		1,100.00	8,800.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		2,030.00	16,240.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		3,520.00	28,160.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		2,200.00	17,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,273.33	34,186.64
62501BF	ha	Seeding, hydraulic method (fill slope)			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	28.0	930.00	26,040.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		2,500.00	70,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		890.00	24,920.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		990.00	27,720.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		1,400.00	39,200.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		990.00	27,720.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		2,030.00	56,840.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		3,520.00	98,560.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		2,200.00	61,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,582.67	100,314.76

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(1)
 Project Name: SEVENMILE-GOOSEBERRY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62504B	ha	Mulching, hydraulic method			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	37.0	1,650.00	61,050.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		1,800.00	66,600.00
		American Civil Constructors		1,590.00	58,830.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		1,760.00	65,120.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		1,800.00	66,600.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		1,760.00	65,120.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		1,310.00	48,470.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		2,000.00	74,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		1,400.00	51,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,800.00	140,600.00
62601BC	Each	Betula occidentalis, river birch, 1 gallon, container grown			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	3	79.00	237.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		200.00	600.00
		American Civil Constructors		75.00	225.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		85.00	255.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		150.00	450.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		84.00	252.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		48.00	144.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		60.00	180.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		50.00	150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	90.00
62601QMA	Each	Quercus gambelii, gambel's oak, 1 gallon, container grown			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	24	79.00	1,896.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		200.00	4,800.00
		American Civil Constructors		75.00	1,800.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		85.00	2,040.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		200.00	4,800.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		84.00	2,016.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		48.00	1,152.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		60.00	1,440.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		50.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	720.00
62601REH	Each	Rhus trilobata, skunkbush sumac, 1 gallon, container grown			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	4	79.00	316.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		200.00	800.00
		American Civil Constructors		75.00	300.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		85.00	340.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		150.00	600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(1)
 Project Name: SEVENMILE-GOOSEBERRY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		84.00	336.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		48.00	192.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		60.00	240.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		50.00	200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	120.00
62604BW	Each	Woody transplant, willow cuttings			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	2,100	7.25	15,225.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		11.00	23,100.00
		American Civil Constructors		6.50	13,650.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		7.70	16,170.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		25.00	52,500.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		7.70	16,170.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		11.70	24,570.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		5.00	10,500.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		14.00	29,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	4,200.00
62612A	Each	Cottonwood pole			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	13	114.00	1,482.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		100.00	1,300.00
		American Civil Constructors		100.00	1,300.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		125.00	1,625.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		30.00	390.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		121.00	1,573.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		64.00	832.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		5.00	65.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		65.00	845.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	390.00
62615	Each	Willow pole			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	1,200	18.00	21,600.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		5.00	6,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		16.50	19,800.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		19.00	22,800.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		5.00	6,000.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		18.70	22,440.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		5.25	6,300.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		5.00	6,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		6.00	7,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	4,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(1)
 Project Name: SEVENMILE-GOOSEBERRY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62901A	m2	Erosion control mat type 1			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	5,000	2.00	10,000.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		4.00	20,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		1.80	9,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		2.00	10,000.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		1.40	7,000.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		2.00	10,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		1.35	6,750.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		2.50	12,500.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		1.50	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.52	17,600.00
63301	Each	Sign installation			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	80	265.00	21,200.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		225.00	18,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		290.00	23,200.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		418.00	33,440.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		250.00	20,000.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		280.00	22,400.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		403.00	32,240.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		435.00	34,800.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		350.00	28,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		274.31	21,944.80
63301F	Each	Forest Service sign installation			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	2	265.00	530.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		1,200.00	2,400.00
		American Civil Constructors		3,000.00	6,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		1,650.00	3,300.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		640.00	1,280.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		300.00	600.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		950.00	1,900.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		4,000.00	8,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		1,700.00	3,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	5,000.00
63401AA	m	Pavement markings type A, solid			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	81,000	0.15	12,150.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		0.20	16,200.00
		American Civil Constructors		0.50	40,500.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		0.16	12,960.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		0.33	26,730.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(1)
 Project Name: SEVENMILE-GOOSEBERRY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		0.15	12,150.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		0.15	12,150.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		0.16	12,960.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		0.30	24,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.35	28,350.00
63401AB	m	Pavement markings type A, broken			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	2,900	0.15	435.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		0.20	580.00
		American Civil Constructors		0.50	1,450.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		0.16	464.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		0.33	957.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		0.15	435.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		0.15	435.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		0.16	464.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		0.45	1,305.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.35	1,015.00
63402A	m2	Pavement markings type A			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	2,000	3.60	7,200.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		3.75	7,500.00
		American Civil Constructors		0.70	1,400.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		3.90	7,800.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		1.00	2,000.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		3.88	7,760.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		4.00	8,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		4.00	8,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		6.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.35	700.00
63505B	Each	Barricade type 2			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	50	79.00	3,950.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		150.00	7,500.00
		American Civil Constructors		500.00	25,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		82.50	4,125.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		65.00	3,250.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		50.00	2,500.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		31.00	1,550.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		50.00	2,500.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		80.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		64.00	3,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(1)
 Project Name: SEVENMILE-GOOSEBERRY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63505C	Each	Barricade type 3			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	20	73.00	1,460.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		350.00	7,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		1,200.00	24,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		110.00	2,200.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		190.00	3,800.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		150.00	3,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		110.00	2,200.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		50.00	1,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		130.00	2,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.80	1,716.00
63506A	Each	Cone type A			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	120	28.00	3,360.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		100.00	12,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		25.00	3,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		22.00	2,640.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		15.00	1,800.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		25.00	3,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		31.00	3,720.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		30.00	3,600.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		25.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	1,440.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	120.0	31.00	3,720.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		5.00	600.00
		American Civil Constructors		16.00	1,920.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		220.00	26,400.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		120.00	14,400.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		100.00	12,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		72.00	8,640.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		184.00	22,080.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		160.00	19,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	7,800.00
63508	Each	Drum			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	150	39.00	5,850.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		175.00	26,250.00
		American Civil Constructors		100.00	15,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		71.50	10,725.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		73.00	10,950.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(1)
 Project Name: SEVENMILE-GOOSEBERRY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		50.00	7,500.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		42.00	6,300.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		80.00	12,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		100.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		73.09	10,963.50
63509	Hour	Flagger			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	8,600	20.00	172,000.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		22.00	189,200.00
		American Civil Constructors		10.00	86,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		17.25	148,350.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		22.00	189,200.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		20.00	172,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		15.00	129,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		1.00	8,600.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		17.50	150,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		31.00	266,600.00
63510	Hour	Pilot car			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	2,100	28.00	58,800.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		32.00	67,200.00
		American Civil Constructors		35.00	73,500.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		33.00	69,300.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		40.00	84,000.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		44.00	92,400.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		47.00	98,700.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		65.00	136,500.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		45.00	94,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		36.68	77,028.00
63511	m	Temporary concrete barrier			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	1,000	87.00	87,000.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		40.00	40,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		65.00	65,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		80.95	80,950.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		91.00	91,000.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		85.00	85,000.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		41.00	41,000.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		58.00	58,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		100.00	100,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	70,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/08/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: UT PFH 39-1(1)
 Project Name: SEVENMILE-GOOSEBERRY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63515	km	Temporary pavement markings			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	22.000	78.50	1,727.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		300.00	6,600.00
		American Civil Constructors		1,400.00	30,800.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		83.00	1,826.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		1,650.00	36,300.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		730.00	16,060.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		80.00	1,760.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		90.00	1,980.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		300.00	6,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	6,600.00
63521B	Each	Warning light type B			
		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.	80	100.00	8,000.00
		Granite Construction Company of Uta		50.00	4,000.00
		American Civil Constructors		50.00	4,000.00
		Armendariz Construction Company		44.00	3,520.00
		Interstate Rock Products, Inc.		80.00	6,400.00
		LeGrand Johnson Construction Compan		35.00	2,800.00
		W.W. Clyde & Company		30.00	2,400.00
		Steve Manning Construction, Inc.		30.00	2,400.00
		Frehner Construction Company, Inc		120.00	9,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	4,400.00